OP \$40.00 86951456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew Jared Siegal		07/08/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curbio, Inc.	
Street Address:	10040 Falls Road	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86951456	FIX NOW, PAY WHEN YOU SELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054487089

Email: teas@lottfischer.com

Correspondent Name: Ury Fischer
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13189.8040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ury Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/Ury Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Matthew Jared Siegal, assignor (an individual), having a principal business address at 10040 Falls Road, Potomac, Maryland, 20854, has adopted, used and is using the mark "FIX NOW, PAY WHEN YOU SELL" and owns the registration therefor issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 5.144,851 dated February 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Curbio Inc., assignee, (a Delaware corporation) having a principal place of business at 10040 Falls Road, Potomac, Maryland, 20854, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Matthew Jared Siegal, assignor, hereby assigns unto Curbio Inc., assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the above-identified registration thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Lagal has al washing MATTHEW JARED SIEGAL, an individual STATE OF TEXAS) ss. COUNTY OF Dallas Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 8th day of ___ July Matthew Jared Siegal DARRELL CURTIS (Signature of Notary Public) Darrell Curtis ID NUMBER 130402946 (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned COMMISSION EXPIRES Name of Notary Public) **OCTOBER 13, 2019** 130402946 **COMMISSION NUMBER** My Commission Expires: 10/13/2019 Notarized online using audio-video communication Personally Known ✓ Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced: MD Driver License DID take oath DID NOT take oath

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 07/19/2019